Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

" I'

05-21-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

*11	T TORRING HOLD BOOK HOLD BOOK BEEN BROKE I								
	5 ⁻ 101042	555 Attorney Docket No. 103415							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Motoji EGAWA Satoshi KAWASHIMA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: May 10, 1999								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 1999							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) <u>09/31D</u> 377							
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 100311)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: May 12, 1999							
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411								

PATENT

REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

			lotoji				(5)			
		(2) 5	Satoshi	KAW	ASHIMA		(6)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3)								
	Inventor(s)						(8)			
(9)	Insert Name	othe: sign assi				ion of the considera ed agree(s et over to	sum of o tions paid) to ass	ne dollar l to each ign, and	(\$1.00) of the un hereby	and der- does
•	of Assignee Insert Address	(9)	Mineb	ea Co	., Ltd.	ta, Miyota		la		
(10)	of Assignee	(10)	Japan		za Miyo	ta, Miyota	-macni, Ki	tasaku-gu	in, Nagano	-ken
		U.S.C	einafte interes C. §100 uding a sues, aminati	r des t for , in	the inv d all d	l as the As nited Statention, and ivisions, tters Patentes that the states the states the stat	d in all a continuati	oplicatio ions. sub:	ns for pa stitutes.	tent
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	MAGNE	FIC H	EAD					
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	·					•	<u> </u>		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Cas	e No	103	415		_)			
		for v	which t	he un	dersign	ed has (ha	ve) execut	ed an app	plication	for
(10)	Tourset Date of	pace	nt in t	ne or	iited Si	tates of Ar	nerica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May	y 10,	1999					
	Application									
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	บ.S. a	pplic	cation S	Serial Numb	er		·	
	for filed applications	file	d <u>May</u>	12,	1999					
any resuch interest there assists which converte of the converte of the converte on the conver	1) The undersigned cation and any control (s) issuing the applications and p 2) The undersigned ference which may be seen in every way recence. 3) The undersigned in may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigned that in, maintain or less patent to the As 5) The undersigned that in, maintain or less patent to the As sue any and all Let any divisional, control entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	d agree or reposed agree conficients in conficients in and here there is of t	and a stander (s) to class the connect Industre (s) to connect Patents e.	lso tee Asso execoncerapplin ob execution vision ed Steed Stee	cute alming the cation taining the cation taining cute alming form alming even alming even anterest that I herewith the fitters Paragraphic extens the fitters of the cates Paragraphic extens paragraphic	te separation and deem near deem near learn	e assignment of the control of the c	in connectationation to cooper of forward ts and per of the ents. Which may unt of a said from said from said from the fastignee, built rich to execut of the portofice for desir office for the portofice for the	tion with or divirate with red with reform any Internati be neces valid Uner of Patd applica, as Assight to coted, and wer to in able in or recorda	any sion the such onal sary ited ents tion gneen very will sert rder tion
unde	In witness whered rsigned name(s).									
Date	May 10, 1999 N May 10, 1999 N	Name o	f Inven	tor_		1 2 C	30		(s	EAL)
	N									
	N									
	N									
	N									
	N									
	N									
belo	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit	nesse	s wno a	TSO 8	sign ner	ce:				
Date		Witnes	38 <u> </u>							

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0903